MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Second Revised Sheet No. A-1.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS

Replaces First Revised Sheet No. A-1.00

MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE BOOK FOR NATURAL GAS SERVICE

These Standard Rules and Regulations and Rate Schedules contained herein have been
adopted by the company to govern its relations with customers and have been approved by
the Michigan Public Service Commission as an integral part of its Rate Book for natural Gas
Service.

Copies of the Company’s Rate Book for Natural Gas Service are available on Michigan Gas

Utilities Corporation’s website at the following website address,
http://www.michigangasutilities.com

Or at the Michigan Public Service Commission’s website at the following website address,
http://www.michigan.gov/mpsc/0,4639,7-159-16385-422861--,00.html|

Territory

This Rate Book for Natural Gas Service applies to the entire territory served with Natural

Gas by the Company.

THIS RATE BOOK SUPERSEDED AND CANCELS RATE BOOK

M.P.S.C. No. 1 -GAS

Issued: November 15, 2017
By: Theodore Eidukas

VP - Regulatory Affairs
Milwaukee, Wisconsin

CANCELLED
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oRoer U-15152

Removep By DBR
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Commission
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION
M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS

MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE BOOK FOR NATURAL GAS SERVICE

These Standard Rules and Regulations and Rate Schedules contained herein have been
adopted by the company to govern its relations with customers and have been approved by
the Michigan Public Service Commission as an integral part of its Rate Book for natural Gas
Service.

Copies of the Company’s Rate Book for Natural Gas Service are available on Michigan Gas
Utilities Corporation’s website at the following website address,

First Revised Sheet No. A-1.00
Replaces Original Sheet No. A-1.00

http://www.michigangasutilities.com

Or at the Michigan Public Service Commission’s website at the following website address,
http://www.dleg.state.mi.us/mpsc/gas/tariffmgu.htm

Territory

This Rate Book for Natural Gas Service applies to the entire territory served with Natural

Gas by the Company.

THIS RATE BOOK SUPERSEDED AND CANCELS RATE BOOK

M.P.S.C. No. 1 -GAS

Issued: August 20, 2012
By J F Schott

VP Regulatory Affairs
Green Bay, Wisconsin

CANCELLED
BY

ORDER

REMOVED BY. RL

U-15152

oare | 11-15-17

Michigan Public Service
Commission

August 21, 2012

Filed ﬁ
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Original Sheet No. A-1.00
M.P.S.C. No. 2 — GAS
(Reformatted Rate Book)

MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION

RATE BOOK FOR NATURAL GAS SERVICE

These Standard Rules and Regulations and Rate Schedules contained herein have been
adopted by the company to govern its relations with customers and have been approved by the
Michigan Public Service Commission as an integral part of its Rate Book for natural Gas
Service.

Copies of the Company’s Rate Book for Natural Gas Service are available on Michigan Gas
Utilities Corporation’s website at the following website address,
http://www.michigangasutilities.com/news/ratebook.aspx

Or at the Michigan Public Service Commission’s website at the following website address,
http://www.dleq.state.mi.us/mpsc/gas/ratebooks/mgu/mgu2cur.pdf

Territory
This Rate Book for Natural Gas Service applies to the entire territory served with Natural Gas by
the Company.
THIS RATE BOOK SUPERSEDED AND CANCELS RATE BOOK

M.P.S.C. No. 1 -GAS

Issued: January 2, 2008
By J F Schott

VP Regulatory Affairs Michigan Public Service
Green Bay, Wisconsin Commission

January 3, 2008

REMOVED BY. RL

DATE 08-21-12 Filed ﬂ—_'—
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Eighth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS Replaces Seventh Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
(To Update Administrative Rules)

INDEX
SECTION A
Sheet No.
Title Page A-1.00
Index A-2.00
Table of Contents - Checklist A-8.00
Gas Service or Franchise Area A-12.00
Territory Served A-13.00
Technical Terms and Abbreviations A-15.00
Supplemental Utility Service Charges A-18.00
SECTIONB
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX
https://www.michigan.gov/mpsc/0,9535,7-395-93309 93437 93467---,00.html
Sheet No.
B1. TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR GAS SERVICE (R 460.2301 — B-1.00

R 460.2384)
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile
?FileName=R%20460.2301%20t0%20R%20460.2384.pdf

B2. CONSUMERS STANDARDS AND BILLING PRACTICES FOR ELECTRIC  B-3.00

AND NATURAL GAS SERVICE (R 460.101 — R 460.169)
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile
?FileName=R%20460.101%20t0%20R%20460.169.pdf

B3. Code of Conduct (R 460.10101 — R 460.10113) B-7.00
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFil
e?FileName=R%20460.10101%20t0%20R%20460.10113.pdf

B4. Filing Procedures for Electric, Wastewater, Steam and Gas Utilities B-7.00
(R 460.2011 — R 460.2031)

https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFil
e?FileName=832 10798 AdminCode.pdf

B5. Preservation of Records of Electric, Gas and Water Utilities B-7.00
(R 460.2501 - R 460.2582)

https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFil
e?FileName=1825 2018-042LR AdminCode.pdf

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00

|SSU€d: JUly 28, 2021 Michigan Public Service

Commission

By: Theodore Eidukas July 28, 2021
VP - Regulatory Affairs 5021066

. . . ORDER____ %777 Filed by: DW
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https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=R%20460.2301%20to%20R%20460.2384.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=R%20460.2301%20to%20R%20460.2384.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=R%20460.101%20to%20R%20460.169.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=R%20460.101%20to%20R%20460.169.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=R%20460.10101%20to%20R%20460.10113.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=R%20460.10101%20to%20R%20460.10113.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=832_10798_AdminCode.pdf
https://ars.apps.lara.state.mi.us/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=832_10798_AdminCode.pdf
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Seventh Revised Sheet No. A-2.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 — GAS Replaces Sixth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
INDEX
SECTION A
Sheet No.
Title Page A-1.00
Index A-2.00
Table of Contents - Checklist A-8.00
Gas Service or Franchise Area A-12.00
Territory Served A-13.00
Technical Terms and Abbreviations A-15.00
Supplemental Utility Service Charges A-18.00
SECTION B
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX
https://www.michigan.gov/mpsc/0,9535,7-395-93309 93437 93467---,00.html
Sheet No.

B1l.  Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2384) (For ~ B-1.00

All Customers)

https://dtmb.state.mi.us/ARS Public/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile

?FileName=1958 2019-061LR AdminCode.pdf
B2. Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Service B-3.00

(R 460.101 - R 460.169)

https://dtmb.state.mi.us/ARS Public/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile

?FileName=1779 2018-001LR AdminCode.pdf
B3.  Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625) B-5.00

(Residential Customers)
Rescinded November 12, 2013 U-13150

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00

Michigan Public Service
Issued: February 4, 2020 Commission
By: Theodore Eidukas
. CANCELLED

VP - Regulatory Affairs | e " 1515, February 5, 2020
Milwaukee, Wisconsin Filed  DBR

REMOVED BY. DW

DATE 07-28-21
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https://dtmb.state.mi.us/ARS_Public/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=1958_2019-061LR_AdminCode.pdf
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https://dtmb.state.mi.us/ARS_Public/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=1779_2018-001LR_AdminCode.pdf
https://dtmb.state.mi.us/ARS_Public/AdminCode/DownloadAdminCodeFile?FileName=1779_2018-001LR_AdminCode.pdf
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Sixth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 — GAS Replaces Fifth_Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
INDEX
SECTION A
Sheet No.
Title Page A-1.00
Index A-2.00
Table of Contents - Checklist A-8.00
Gas Service or Franchise Area A-12.00
Territory Served A-13.00
Technical Terms and Abbreviations A-15.00
Supplemental Utility Service Charges A-18.00

SECTION B
ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX

http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/DTMBORR/AdminCode.aspx?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=LR&L

evel 1=Publict+Service+Commission

B1.  Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2384)
(For All Customers)
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1504 2015-
007LR_AdminCode.pdf

B2. Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Service
(R 460.101 - R 460.169)
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1365 2014-
038LR_AdminCode.pdf

B3.  Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625)
(Residential Customers)
https://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/108 09 Admin

Code.pdf

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00
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B-5.00
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http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/DTMBORR/AdminCode.aspx?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=LR&Level_1=Public+Service+Commission
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http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1504_2015-007LR_AdminCode.pdf
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1504_2015-007LR_AdminCode.pdf
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Fifth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS Replaces Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
INDEX
SECTION A
Sheet No.

Title Page A-1.00
Index A-2.00
Table of Contents - Checklist A-8.00
Gas Service or Franchise Area A-12.00
Territory Served A-13.00
Technical Terms and Abbreviations A-15.00
Supplemental Utility Service Charges A-18.00

SECTION B

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/DTMBORR/AdminCode.aspx?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=
LR&Level 1=Public+Service+Commission

Sheet No.

B1.  Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2384) (For ~ B-1.00
All Customers)
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1504 2015-
007LR AdminCode.pdf

B2. Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Residential B-3.00
Service(R 460.101 - R 460.169)
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1365 2014-
038LR _AdminCode.pdf

B3.  Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625) B-5.00

(Residential Customers) Rescinded
http://w3.lara.state.mi.us/orrsearch/108 09 AdminCode.pdf

B4. Billing Practices Applicable to Non-Residential Electric and Gas Customers B-6.00
(R 460.1601 - R 460.1640)
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1364 2014-
037LR _AdminCode.pdf

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00

Issued: November 15, 2017

By: Theodore Eidukas

VP - RegL‘”atory Affairs Michigan Public Service
Milwaukee, Wisconsin gﬁ“CELLUEDle V15152 Commission

ORDER —————— ———— ‘November 15, 2017‘
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http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1504_2015-007LR_AdminCode.pdf
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1504_2015-007LR_AdminCode.pdf
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1365_2014-038LR_AdminCode.pdf
http://dmbinternet.state.mi.us/DMB/ORRDocs/AdminCode/1365_2014-038LR_AdminCode.pdf
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION
M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS

Fourth Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
Replaces Third Revised Sheet No. A-2.00

INDEX
SECTION A
Title Page
Index
Table of Contents - Checklist
Gas Service or Franchise Area
Territory Served
Technical Terms and Abbreviations
Supplemental Utility Service Charges
SECTION B

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX

Sheet No.

A-1.00
A-2.00
A-8.00
A-12.00
A-13.00
A-15.00
A-18.00

http://www.michigan.gov/lara/0,4601,7-154-35738 10806-271924--,00.htm|

B1.

B2.

B3.

B4.

Continued on

Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2384) (For
All Customers)
http://w3.lara.state.mi.us/orrsearch/108 06 AdminCode.pdf

Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Residential

Service(R 460.101 - R 460.169)
http://w3.lara.state.mi.us/orrsearch/107 92 AdminCode.pdf

Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625)
(Residential Customers) Rescinded
http://w3.lara.state.mi.us/orrsearch/837 10803 AdminCode.pdf

Billing Practices Applicable to Non-Residential Electric and Gas Customers

(R 460.1601 - R 460.1640)
http://w3.lara.state.mi.us/orrsearch/108 03 AdminCode.pdf

Sheet No. A-3.00

Sheet No.

B-1.00

B-3.00

B-5.00

B-6.00

Issued: May 19, 2015

By J F Schott

VP Regulatory Affairs Commission
Green Bay, Wisconsin

Michigan Public Service

May 19, 2015

revovepey_ RL Filed DBR

CANCELLED
B

ORDER
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION
M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS

Third Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
Replaces Second Revised Sheet No. A-2.00

INDEX
SECTION A
Title Page
Index
Table of Contents - Checklist
Gas Service or Franchise Area
Territory Served
Technical Terms and Abbreviations
Supplemental Utility Service Charges
SECTION B

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX

Sheet No.

A-1.00
A-2.00
A-8.00
A-12.00
A-13.00
A-15.00
A-18.00

http://www?7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/AdminCode.aspx?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=LR&Level 1=Public+Service+Commission

B1.

B2.

B3.

B4.

Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2384) (For
All Customers)
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108 06 AdminCode

Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Residential

Service(R 460.101 - R 460.169)
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/107 92 AdminCode

Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625)
(Residential Customers) Rescinded
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108 09 AdminCode

Billing Practices Applicable to Non-Residential Electric and Gas Customers

(R 460.1601 - R 460.1640)
http://Iwww7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108 03 AdminCode

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00

Sheet No.

B-1.00

B-3.00

B-5.00

B-6.00

Issued: May 14, 2014

By J F Schott Michigéaonumuit;ISi::Oiervice
VP Regulatory Affairs
Green Bay, Wisconsin May 14, 2014
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Second Revised Sheet No. A-2.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS Replaces First Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
INDEX
SECTION A
Sheet No.

Title Page A-1.00
Index A-2.00
Table of Contents - Checklist A-8.00
Gas Service or Franchise Area A-12.00
Territory Served A-13.00
Technical Terms and Abbreviations A-15.00
Supplemental Utility Service Charges A-18.00

SECTION B

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX

http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/AdminCode.aspx?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=LR&Level 1=Public+Service+Commission

Sheet No.

B1.  Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2384) (For ~ B-1.00
All Customers)
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108 06 AdminCode

B2. Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Residential B-3.00

Service(R 460.101 - R 460.169)
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/107 92 AdminCode

B3.  Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625) B-5.00
(Residential Customers)
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108 09 AdminCode

B4. Billing Practices Applicable to Non-Residential Electric and Gas Customers B-6.00

(R 460.1601 - R 460.1640)
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108 03 AdminCode

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00

Issued: August 20, 2012
By JF SChOtt . Michigan Public Service
VP Regulatory Affairs Commission

Green Bay, Wisconsin AUgUSt 21. 2012
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http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/AdminCode.aspx?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=LR&Level_1=Public+Service+Commission
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http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_09_AdminCode
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_03_AdminCode
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_06_AdminCode.
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_06_AdminCode
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_06_AdminCode.pdf
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/107_92_AdminCode.pdf
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_09_AdminCode.pdf
http://www7.dleg.state.mi.us/orr/Files/AdminCode/108_03_AdminCode.pdf
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION 1* Revised Sheet No. A-2.00
M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS Replaces Original Sheet No. A-2.00
(Updated Billing Practices)

INDEX
SECTION A
Sheet No.

Title Page A-1.00
Index A-2.00
Table of Contents - Checklist A-8.00
Gas Service or Franchise Area A-12.00
Territory Served A-13.00
Technical Terms and Abbreviations A-15.00
Supplemental Utility Service Charges A-18.00

SECTION B

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES INDEX

http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=L G&Level 1=Public+Service+Commission

Sheet No.

B1l.  Technical Standards for Gas Service (R 460.2301 - R 460.2383) (For ~ B-1.00
All Customers)

http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46
002301&Dpt=CI&RngHigh=

B2. Consumer Standards and Billing Practices for Electric and Gas Residential B-3.00
Service(R 460.101 - R 460.169)

http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin Num=46
000101&Dpt=&RngHigh=48702110

B3.  Uncollectibles Allowance Recovery Fund (R 460.2601 - R 460.2625) B-5.00
(Residential Customers)
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46
002601&Dpt=&RngHigh=48702110

B4. Billing Practices Applicable to Non-Residential Electric and Gas B-6.00
Customers (R 460.1601 - R 460.1640) (Applicable to Non

Residential and Multifamily Dwelling Service Rate A-1)
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp? AdminCode=Single&Admin Nu
m=46001601&Dpt=LG&RngHigh=

Continued on Sheet No. A-3.00

Issued: May 28, 2008
By J F Schott ' Michigan Public Service
VP Regulatory Affairs Commission

Green Bay, Wisconsin

May 28, 2008
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BY e U-16976,U-15152
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http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Department&Dpt=LG&Level_1
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http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46002301&Dpt=CI&RngHigh=
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46000101&Dpt=&RngHigh=48702110
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46000101&Dpt=&RngHigh=48702110
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46002601&Dpt=&RngHigh=48702110
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46002601&Dpt=&RngHigh=48702110
http://www.state.mi.us/orr/emi/admincode.asp?AdminCode=Single&Admin_Num=46001601&Dpt=LG&RngHigh
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Second Revised Sheet No. A-4.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS Replaces First Revised Sheet No. A-4.00
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION First Revised Sheet No. A-4.00

M.P.S.C. No. 2 — GAS Replaces Original Sheet No. A-4.00
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INDEX
SECTION C
COMPANY RULES AND REGULATIONS
Sheet No.
Cl. CHARACTERISTICS OF SERVICE
Ci1 Character of Service C-1.00
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C5.7 Payment of Bills C-24.00
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION Original Sheet No. A-4.00
M.P.S.C. No. 2 - GAS
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MICHIGAN GAS UTILITIES CORPORATION First Revised Sheet No. A-5.00
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E5.2 Nature of Service E-12.00
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